Warwick District Council

GRANT PAYMENTS TO VOLUNTARY, COMMUNITY AND SOCIAL ENTERPRISE ORGANISATIONS May 2018
TIME PERIOD FOR SERVICE AREA/ TEAM
PAYMENT DATE GRANT BENEFICIARY VOLUNTARY AND COMMUNITY SECTOR
NAME AMOUNT PURPOSE OF THE GRANT WHICH THE GRANT HAS AWARDING THE BENEFICIARY
DATE AWARDED REGISTRATION NUMBER CATEGORY
BEEN GIVEN GRANT
TO SUPPORT THE TOURISM
INDUSTRY OF THE AREATO THREE YEAR PERIOD COMPANY REGISTRATION
08/05/2018 SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD 02/06/2016 £18,750.00 DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
FURTHER ECONOMIC BENEFITS OF ENDING 31/08/2019 NUMBER 8243229
THE INDUSTRY TO WHOLE AREA
BUILD OF NEW WHITNASH
09/05/2018 WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL 28/06/2017 £17,918.54 NONE SET CHIEF EXECS OFFICE WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL N/A OTHER
COMMUNITY HUB
INPROVE AND REDEVELOP
CLUBHOUSE FACILITIES; REPLACE
09/05/2018 KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB 07/03/2018 £624.00 FURNITURE, DIM-OUT CURTAINS, 12 MONTHS FINANCE KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB COMPANY REGISTRATION REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
’ DAMAGED RADIATORS, SECURITY NUMBER: IP28731R
DOOR, HAND DRIER AND INSTALL A
NEW HOT WATER TANK
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF
LEAMINGTON FC IN THE
09/05/2018  LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY 01/05/2018 £1,400.00 HOLIDAY GET ACTIVE FUN FOR ALL 2018/2019 CULTURAL SERVICES COMMUNITY N/A OTHER
PROJECT
COMMUNITY AMATEUR
14/05/2018 HUNNINGHAM CRICKET CLUB 01/11/2017 £9,660.60 REPLACE THE EXISTING 2 BAY 12 MONTHS FINANCE HUNNINGHAM CRICKET CLUB SPORTS CLUB (CASC) OTHER
e OUTDOOR PRACTICE NET REGISTRATION NUMBER:
CH118
INPROVE AND REDEVELOP
CLUBHOUSE FACILITIES; REPLACE
FURNITURE, DIM-OUT CURTAINS, COMPANY REGISTRATION
14/05/2018 KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB 07/03/2018 £878.00 DAMAGED RADIATORS, SECURITY 12 MONTHS FINANCE KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB NUMBER: IP28731R REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
DOOR, HAND DRIER AND INSTALL A
NEW HOT WATER TANK
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF
14/05/2018 WHITNASH FUN DAY 01/05/2018 £800.00 2018/19 CULTURAL SERVICES WHITNASH FUN DAY N/A OTHER
WHITNASH FUN DAY 2018
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF
'OVERCOMING EXERCISE BARRIERS - EQUALITY AND INCLUSION
14/05/2018 EQUALITY AND INCLUSION PARTNERSHIP  01/05/2018 £1,000.00 2018/19 CULTURAL SERVICES a N/A OTHER
OLDER SOUTH ASIAN WOMEN' PARTNERSHIP
PROJECT
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF
14/05/2018 JM BASKETBALL CLUB 01/05/2018 £1,400.00 'HOLIDAY BASKETBALL CAMP' 2018/19 CULTURAL SERVICES JM BASKETBALL CLUB N/A OTHER

PROJECT



14/05/2018

14/05/2018

21/05/2018

29/05/2018

30/05/2018

LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY

SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD
INITIATIVES

SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD
INITIATIVES

BARFORD SPORTS CLUB

JM BASKETBALL CLUB

01/05/2018

01/05/2018

08/02/2017

24/05/2018

24/05/2018

£1,400.00

£1,200.00

£3,180.50

£400.00

£400.00

HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF

'HOLIDAY GET ACTIVE FUN FOR ALL' 2018/19
PROJECT
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF 2018/19

'SWEAT 2018 EVENT' PROJECT

12 MONTHS - EXTENDED
DUE TO DELAYS OBTAINING
FUNDING FROM OTHER
GRANT PROVIDERS

REFURBISH THE OUTDOOR SPORTS
COURT AND ADAPT TO MULTI-
SPORTS USE

HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF PITCH

MARKING PROJECT 2018/19
HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF
TRAINING MEMBERS TO BECOME 2018/19

REFEREES,OFFICIALS,COACHES

CULTURAL SERVICES

CULTURAL SERVICES

FINANCE

CULTURAL SERVICES

CULTURAL SERVICES

LEAMINGTON FCIN THE
COMMUNITY

SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD

INITIATIVES

SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD
INITIATIVES

BARFORD SPORTS CLUB

JM BASKETBALL CLUB

N/A

COMPANY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 3521640

CHARITY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 1077333

COMPANY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 3521640

CHARITY REGISTRATION
NUMBER: 1077333

N/A

N/A

OTHER

REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE/
CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED
ORGANISATION

REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE/
CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED
ORGANISATION

OTHER

OTHER



