## May 2018

PAYMENT DATE	NAME	DATE GRANT AWARDED	AMOUNT	PURPOSE OF THE GRANT	TIME PERIOD FOR WHICH THE GRANT HAS BEEN GIVEN	SERVICE AREA/ TEAM AWARDING THE GRANT	BENEFICIARY	BENEFICIARY REGISTRATION NUMBER	VOLUNTARY AND COMMUNITY SECTOR CATEGORY
08/05/2018	SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD	02/06/2016	£18,750.00	TO SUPPORT THE TOURISM INDUSTRY OF THE AREA TO FURTHER ECONOMIC BENEFITS OF THE INDUSTRY TO WHOLE AREA	THREE YEAR PERIOD ENDING 31/08/2019	DEVELOPMENT SERVICES	SHAKESPEARE'S ENGLAND LTD	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER 8243229	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
09/05/2018	WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL	28/06/2017	£17,918.54	BUILD OF NEW WHITNASH COMMUNITY HUB	NONE SET	CHIEF EXECS OFFICE	WHITNASH TOWN COUNCIL	N/A	OTHER
09/05/2018	KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB	07/03/2018	£624.00	INPROVE AND REDEVELOP CLUBHOUSE FACILITIES; REPLACE FURNITURE, DIM-OUT CURTAINS, DAMAGED RADIATORS, SECURITY DOOR, HAND DRIER AND INSTALL A NEW HOT WATER TANK	12 MONTHS	FINANCE	KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: IP28731R	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
09/05/2018	LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY	01/05/2018	£1,400.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF HOLIDAY GET ACTIVE FUN FOR ALL PROJECT	2018/2019	CULTURAL SERVICES	LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY	N/A	OTHER
14/05/2018	HUNNINGHAM CRICKET CLUB	01/11/2017	£9,660.60	REPLACE THE EXISTING 2 BAY OUTDOOR PRACTICE NET	12 MONTHS	FINANCE	HUNNINGHAM CRICKET CLUB	COMMUNITY AMATEUR SPORTS CLUB (CASC) REGISTRATION NUMBER: CH118	OTHER
14/05/2018	KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB	07/03/2018	£878.00	INPROVE AND REDEVELOP CLUBHOUSE FACILITIES; REPLACE FURNITURE, DIM-OUT CURTAINS, DAMAGED RADIATORS, SECURITY DOOR, HAND DRIER AND INSTALL A NEW HOT WATER TANK	12 MONTHS	FINANCE	KENILWORTH RUGBY CLUB	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: IP28731R	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE
14/05/2018	WHITNASH FUN DAY	01/05/2018	£800.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF WHITNASH FUN DAY 2018	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	WHITNASH FUN DAY	N/A	OTHER
14/05/2018	EQUALITY AND INCLUSION PARTNERSHIP	01/05/2018	£1,000.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF 'OVERCOMING EXERCISE BARRIERS' OLDER SOUTH ASIAN WOMEN' PROJECT	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	EQUALITY AND INCLUSION PARTNERSHIP	N/A	OTHER
14/05/2018	JM BASKETBALL CLUB	01/05/2018	£1,400.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF 'HOLIDAY BASKETBALL CAMP' PROJECT	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	JM BASKETBALL CLUB	N/A	OTHER

14/05/2018	LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY	01/05/2018	£1,400.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF 'HOLIDAY GET ACTIVE FUN FOR ALL' PROJECT	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	LEAMINGTON FC IN THE COMMUNITY	N/A	OTHER
14/05/2018	Sydenham Neighbourhood Initiatives	01/05/2018	£1,200.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF 'SWEAT 2018 EVENT' PROJECT	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD INITIATIVES	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3521640	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE/ CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED ORGANISATION
								CHARITY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1077333	
21/05/2018	SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD INITIATIVES	08/02/2017	62 400 50	REFURBISH THE OUTDOOR SPORTS COURT AND ADAPT TO MULTI- SPORTS USE	12 MONTHS - EXTENDED DUE TO DELAYS OBTAINING FUNDING FROM OTHER GRANT PROVIDERS	FINANCE	SYDENHAM NEIGHBOURHOOD INITIATIVES	COMPANY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 3521640	REGISTERED WITH COMPANIES HOUSE/ CHARITY OR CHARITABLE INCORPORATED ORGANISATION
			£3,180.50					CHARITY REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1077333	
29/05/2018	BARFORD SPORTS CLUB	24/05/2018	£400.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF PITCH MARKING PROJECT	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	BARFORD SPORTS CLUB	N/A	OTHER
30/05/2018	JM BASKETBALL CLUB	24/05/2018	£400.00	HELP TOWARDS THE COST OF TRAINING MEMBERS TO BECOME REFEREES,OFFICIALS,COACHES	2018/19	CULTURAL SERVICES	JM BASKETBALL CLUB	N/A	OTHER